75C5 Data Sheet  Revision B2
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716                                   Tel: 631.567.1100 / Fax: 631.567.1823        www.naii.com
Module
resources
Module
resources
Board Resources
Inter Module Bus

W6 1                       47 Hz – 20 KHz  2% 2 – 28 Vrms 5 VA (max)
W7 1                       47 Hz – 2 KHz  5% 115 Vrms 5 VA (max)
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION      75C5 – XX XX XX  X X X X –XX
 Slot #    1 2 3
MODULE (SLOT) 1& 2 DEFINITION
Enter module designation (i.e. C1) for each one of slots 1 & 2
Enter “Z0” if slot is not populated
MODULE (SLOT) 3 DEFINITION
SLOT 3 can only accept either Module ‘KA’, COMBO or On-Board Reference (W6, W7)
Enter “Z0” if slot is not to be populated
MECHANICAL
P = Rear (J2) I/O only F = Front Panel (J3 & J4) I/O only (PXI chassis compatible)
W= P with Wedgelocks B = Front Panel (J3 & J4) and Rear (J2) I/O
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = 0 TO 70                 K = C with conformal coating
H = -40 TO +85 C with conformal coating
ETHERNET
0 = No Ethernet; 2 = Rear I/O Ethernet Connection
MASTER/SLAVE & I/O PINOUT CONFIGURATION
0 = Standard pinout optimized for modules 1 & 2 (Slave Bus) 2 = Master Bus & pinout “0” configuration
1 = Pinout optimized for module 3 (Slave Bus) 3 = Master Bus & pinout “1” configuration
9 = Special pinout configuration (contact factory – see special code option)
SPECIAL OPTION CODE (or leave blank)
For detailed specifications &
complete part number